
Mondays to Fridays 

669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669

Street Sainsburys - 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 16:40 18:40 20:40 22:40

Street The Library - 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 16:45 18:45 20:45 22:45

Street Strode College - 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 16:50 18:50 20:50 22:50

Glastonbury Actis Road - 09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 16:57 18:57 20:57 22:57

Glastonbury Town Hall - 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:01 19:01 21:01 23:01

West Pennard Sunnymead - 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:08 19:08 21:08 23:08

Pilton The Crown Inn - 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:13 19:13 21:13 23:13

Shepton Mallet St Peters Road - 09:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:18 19:18 21:18 23:18

Shepton Mallet Bowlish - 09:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:20 19:20 21:20 23:20

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (arrive) - 09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:23 19:23 21:23 23:23

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (depart) 07:45 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:30 19:30 21:30 -

Doulting Church Lane 07:56 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:41 19:41 21:41 -

Cranmore The Stores 08:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 17:45 19:45 21:45 -

Stoke St Michael The Bridge 08:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 17:52 19:52 21:52 -

Leigh Upon Mendip Towns End 08:11 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11 17:56 19:56 21:56 -

Chantry Bell VIew 08:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:01 20:01 22:01 -

Nunney Market Place 08:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 16:23 18:08 20:08 22:08 -

Frome Sainsburys 08:30 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:15 20:15 22:15 -

Frome Market Place 08:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:20 20:20 22:20 -

Frome Hospital 08:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:24 20:24 22:24 -



669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669

Frome Hospital 07:15 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:30 20:30

Frome Market Place 07:20 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:35 20:35

Frome Sainsburys 07:22 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:40 20:40

Nunney Market Place 07:32 09:02 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 18:47 20:47

Chantry Bell VIew 07:38 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 18:53 20:53

Leigh Upon Mendip Towns End 07:43 09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13 18:58 20:58

Stoke St Michael The Bridge 07:47 09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17 19:02 21:02

Cranmore The Stores 07:54 09:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24 19:09 21:09

Doulting Church Lane 07:58 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:13 21:13

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph 08:09 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 19:23 21:23

Shepton Mallet Kingsland Road - 09:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42 19:26 21:26

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (arrive) 08:09 09:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48 19:32 21:32

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (depart) 08:10 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:34 21:34

Shepton Mallet Bowlish 08:13 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:37 21:37

Shepton Mallet St Peters Road 08:15 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:39 21:39

Pilton The Crown Inn 08:20 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 19:43 21:43

West Pennard Sunnymead 08:25 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 18:05 19:48 21:48

Glastonbury Town Hall 08:32 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 18:12 19:55 21:55

Glastonbury Actis Road 08:35 10:15 12:15 14:15 16:15 18:15 19:58 22:58

Street Strode College 08:40 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:03 22:03

Street Crispin Hall 08:46 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 18:26 20:09 22:09

Street Sainsburys 08:50 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:13 22:13



184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184

Frome Market Place 06:35 07:50 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50

Frome Spring Cottage 06:41 07:56 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56 19:56 21:56

Great Elm Telephone Box 06:48 08:03 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 18:03 20:03 22:03

Mells Gay Street 06:52 08:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 18:07 20:07 22:07

Highbury The Eagle Inn 07:00 08:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:14 20:14 22:14

Holcombe Bus Shelter 07:05 08:19 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:19 20:19 22:19

Stratton on Fosse 07:11 08:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25 20:25 22:25

Westfield Beauchamp Avenue 07:14 08:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28 18:28 20:28 22:28

Midsomer Norton Town Hall 07:19 08:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33 20:33 22:33

Midsomer Norton Riverside 
Road

- 08:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 18:36 20:36 22:36

Old Mills Tesco Car Park - 08:43 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:43 20:43 22:43

184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184

Old Mills Tesco Car Park 08:48 10:48 12:48 14:48 16:48 18:48 20:48 22:48

Midsomer Norton Riverside Road 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:55 20:55 22:55

Midsomer Norton Town Hall 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00 23:00

Westfield Beauchamp Avenue 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:05 21:05 23:05

Stratton on Fosse 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08 21:08 23:08

Holcombe Bus Shelter 09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14 19:14 21:14 23:14

Highbury The Eagle Inn 09:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19 19:19 21:19 23:19

Mells Gay Street 09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 19:26 21:26 23:26

Great Elm Telephone Box 09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:30 21:30 23:30

Frome Spring Cottage 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37 21:37 23:37

Frome Market Place 09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43 21:43 23:42



Saturdays 

669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669

Street Sainsburys - 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 16:40 18:40 20:40 22:40

Street The Library - 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 16:45 18:45 20:45 22:45

Street Strode College - 09:10 11:10 13:10 15:10 16:50 18:50 20:50 22:50

Glastonbury Actis Road - 09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 16:57 18:57 20:57 22:57

Glastonbury Town Hall - 09:21 11:21 13:21 15:21 17:01 19:01 21:01 23:01

West Pennard Sunnymead - 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:08 19:08 21:08 23:08

Pilton The Crown Inn - 09:33 11:33 13:33 15:33 17:13 19:13 21:13 23:13

Shepton Mallet St Peters Road - 09:38 11:38 13:38 15:38 17:18 19:18 21:18 23:18

Shepton Mallet Bowlish - 09:40 11:40 13:40 15:40 17:20 19:20 21:20 23:20

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (arrive) - 09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:23 19:23 21:23 23:23

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (depart) 07:45 09:45 11:45 13:45 15:45 17:30 19:30 21:30 -

Doulting Church Lane 07:56 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:41 19:41 21:41 -

Cranmore The Stores 08:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 17:45 19:45 21:45 -

Stoke St Michael The Bridge 08:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 17:52 19:52 21:52 -

Leigh Upon Mendip Towns End 08:11 10:11 12:11 14:11 16:11 17:56 19:56 21:56 -

Chantry Bell VIew 08:16 10:16 12:16 14:16 16:16 18:01 20:01 22:01 -

Nunney Market Place 08:23 10:23 12:23 14:23 16:23 18:08 20:08 22:08 -

Frome Sainsburys 08:30 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:15 20:15 22:15 -

Frome Market Place 08:35 10:35 12:35 14:35 16:35 18:20 20:20 22:20 -

Frome Hospital 08:39 10:39 12:39 14:39 16:39 18:24 20:24 22:24 -



 


669 669 669 669 669 669 669 669

Frome Hospital 07:15 08:45 10:45 12:45 14:45 16:45 18:30 20:30

Frome Market Place 07:20 08:50 10:50 12:50 14:50 16:50 18:35 20:35

Frome Sainsburys 07:22 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:40 20:40

Nunney Market Place 07:32 09:02 11:02 13:02 15:02 17:02 18:47 20:47

Chantry Bell VIew 07:38 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 18:53 20:53

Leigh Upon Mendip Towns End 07:43 09:13 11:13 13:13 15:13 17:13 18:58 20:58

Stoke St Michael The Bridge 07:47 09:17 11:17 13:17 15:17 17:17 19:02 21:02

Cranmore The Stores 07:54 09:24 11:24 13:24 15:24 17:24 19:09 21:09

Doulting Church Lane 07:58 09:28 11:28 13:28 15:28 17:28 19:13 21:13

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph 08:09 09:39 11:39 13:39 15:39 17:39 19:23 21:23

Shepton Mallet Kingsland Road - 09:42 11:42 13:42 15:42 17:42 19:26 21:26

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (arrive) 08:09 09:48 11:48 13:48 15:48 17:48 19:32 21:32

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (depart) 08:10 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:34 21:34

Shepton Mallet Bowlish 08:13 09:53 11:53 13:53 15:53 17:53 19:37 21:37

Shepton Mallet St Peters Road 08:15 09:55 11:55 13:55 15:55 17:55 19:39 21:39

Pilton The Crown Inn 08:20 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 19:43 21:43

West Pennard Sunnymead 08:25 10:05 12:05 14:05 16:05 18:05 19:48 21:48

Glastonbury Town Hall 08:32 10:12 12:12 14:12 16:12 18:12 19:55 21:55

Glastonbury Actis Road 08:35 10:15 12:15 14:15 16:15 18:15 19:58 22:58

Street Strode College 08:40 10:20 12:20 14:20 16:20 18:20 20:03 22:03

Street Crispin Hall 08:46 10:26 12:26 14:26 16:26 18:26 20:09 22:09

Street Sainsburys 08:50 10:30 12:30 14:30 16:30 18:30 20:13 22:13



184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184

Frome Market Place 07:50 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50 19:50 21:50

Frome Spring Cottage 07:56 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56 19:56 21:56

Great Elm Telephone Box 08:03 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 18:03 20:03 22:03

Mells Gay Street 08:07 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 18:07 20:07 22:07

Highbury The Eagle Inn 08:14 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:14 20:14 22:14

Holcombe Bus Shelter 08:19 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:19 20:19 22:19

Stratton on Fosse 08:25 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25 20:25 22:25

Westfield Beauchamp Avenue 08:28 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28 18:28 20:28 22:28

Midsomer Norton Town Hall 08:33 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33 20:33 22:33

Midsomer Norton Riverside Road 08:36 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 18:36 20:36 22:36

Old Mills Tesco Car Park 08:43 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 18:43 20:43 22:43

184 184 184 184 184 184 184 184

Old Mills Tesco Car Park 08:48 10:48 12:48 14:48 16:48 18:48 20:48 22:48

Midsomer Norton Riverside Road 08:55 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 18:55 20:55 22:55

Midsomer Norton Town Hall 09:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00 23:00

Westfield Beauchamp Avenue 09:05 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 19:05 21:05 23:05

Stratton on Fosse 09:08 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 19:08 21:08 23:08

Holcombe Bus Shelter 09:14 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14 19:14 21:14 23:14

Highbury The Eagle Inn 09:19 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19 19:19 21:19 23:19

Mells Gay Street 09:26 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 19:26 21:26 23:26

Great Elm Telephone Box 09:30 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:30 21:30 23:30

Frome Spring Cottage 09:37 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:37 21:37 23:37

Frome Market Place 09:43 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:43 21:43 23:43



Sundays 

669 669 669

Street Sainsburys 09:00 13:00 16:40

Street The Library 09:05 13:05 16:45

Street Strode College 09:10 13:10 16:50

Glastonbury Actis Road 09:17 13:17 16:57

Glastonbury Town Hall 09:21 13:21 17:01

West Pennard Sunnymead 09:28 13:28 17:08

Pilton The Crown Inn 09:33 13:33 17:13

Shepton Mallet St Peters Road 09:38 13:38 17:18

Shepton Mallet Bowlish 09:40 13:40 17:20

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (arrive) 09:43 13:43 17:23

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (depart) 09:45 13:45 -

Doulting Church Lane 09:56 13:56 -

Cranmore The Stores 10:00 14:00 -

Stoke St Michael The Bridge 10:07 14:07 -

Leigh Upon Mendip Towns End 10:11 14:11 -

Chantry Bell VIew 10:16 14:16 -

Nunney Market Place 10:23 14:23 -

Frome Sainsburys 10:30 14:30 -

Frome Market Place 10:35 14:35 -

Frome Hospital 10:39 14:39 -



669 669 669

Frome Hospital - 10:45 14:45

Frome Market Place - 10:50 14:50

Frome Sainsburys - 10:55 14:55

Nunney Market Place - 11:02 15:02

Chantry Bell VIew - 11:08 15:08

Leigh Upon Mendip Towns End - 11:13 15:13

Stoke St Michael The Bridge - 11:17 15:17

Cranmore The Stores - 11:24 15:24

Doulting Church Lane - 11:28 15:28

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph - 11:39 15:39

Shepton Mallet Kingsland Road - 11:42 15:42

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (arrive) - 11:48 15:48

Shepton Mallet Cenotaph (depart) 08:10 11:50 15:50

Shepton Mallet Bowlish 08:13 11:53 15:53

Shepton Mallet St Peters Road 08:15 11:55 15:55

Pilton The Crown Inn 08:20 12:00 16:00

West Pennard Sunnymead 08:25 12:05 16:05

Glastonbury Town Hall 08:32 12:12 16:12

Glastonbury Actis Road 08:35 12:15 16:15

Street Strode College 08:40 12:20 16:20

Street Crispin Hall 08:46 12:26 16:26

Street Sainsburys 08:50 12:30 16:30



184 184 184 184 184

Frome Market Place 09:50 11:50 13:50 15:50 17:50

Frome Spring Cottage 09:56 11:56 13:56 15:56 17:56

Great Elm Telephone Box 10:03 12:03 14:03 16:03 18:03

Mells Gay Street 10:07 12:07 14:07 16:07 18:07

Highbury The Eagle Inn 10:14 12:14 14:14 16:14 18:14

Holcombe Bus Shelter 10:19 12:19 14:19 16:19 18:19

Stratton on Fosse 10:25 12:25 14:25 16:25 18:25

Westfield Beauchamp Avenue 10:28 12:28 14:28 16:28 18:28

Midsomer Norton Town Hall 10:33 12:33 14:33 16:33 18:33

Midsomer Norton Riverside Road 10:36 12:36 14:36 16:36 -

Old Mills Tesco Car Park 10:43 12:43 14:43 16:43 -

184 184 184 184 184

Old Mills Tesco Car Park 10:48 12:48 14:48 16:48 -

Midsomer Norton Riverside Road 10:55 12:55 14:55 16:55 -

Midsomer Norton Town Hall 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 18:40

Westfield Beauchamp Avenue 11:05 13:05 15:05 17:05 18:45

Stratton on Fosse 11:08 13:08 15:08 17:08 18:48

Holcombe Bus Shelter 11:14 13:14 15:14 17:14 18:54

Highbury The Eagle Inn 11:19 13:19 15:19 17:19 18:59

Mells Gay Street 11:26 13:26 15:26 17:26 19:06

Great Elm Telephone Box 11:30 13:30 15:30 17:30 19:10

Frome Spring Cottage 11:37 13:37 15:37 17:37 19:17

Frome Market Place 11:43 13:43 15:43 17:43 19:23


